6th Circuit Court

01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 22 28 68 10 137 870 1 2,620 994 1,035 96 5,881
New Filings 82 119 268 620 352 5,738 6 5,104 1,003 1,015 323 14,630
Reopened 4 5 6 3 34 559 0 408 74 102 12 1,207
Total Caseload 108 152 342 633 523 7,167 7 8,132 2,071 2,152 431 21,718
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 87 194 1 52 31 63 1 429
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 3 38 0 28 0 2 72
Order Entered 31 35 121 610 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 797
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 282 5,514 6 0 0 0 0 5,802
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,900 177 209 126 2,412
Transferred 10 9 11 0 14 139 0 117 13 20 1 334
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 5 52 0 2,638 906 792 158 4,551
Dismissed by Court 44 64 141 17 7 66 0 536 93 89 23 1,080
Inactive Status 1 4 0 0 13 403 0 154 25 31 10 641
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 2 1 0 11
Total Dispositions 86 112 273 627 411 6,407 7 5,432 1,248 1,205 321 16,129
Ending Pending 22 40 69 6 112 760 0 2,700 823 947 110 5,589
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,189 800 378 35 378 58 2,838 Beginning Pending 50 31 81
New Filings 2,402 2,629 1,002 388 1,112 166 7,699 New Filings 2,058 999 3,057
Reopened 143 90 16 1 11 2 263 Reopened 327 169 496
Total Caseload 3,734 3,519 1,396 424 1,501 226 10,800 Total Caseload 2,435 1,199 3,634
Bench Verdict 27 16 4 0 2 0 49 Orders Issued Ex Parte 1,068 335 1,403
Uncontested/Default/Settled 2,007 2,177 790 48 1,008 103 6,133  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 1 1 1 3 1 0 7 Tr.ansferr.ed 0 0 0
Post-Judgment Transfers 0 0 0 318 0 0 318 Dis/Denied ExParte 1,176 47 1,923
Dismissed by Party 368 321 193 24 185 19 110 Dis/Denied After Hearin i 68 167
L. Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Dismissed by Court 236 243 99 6 32 35 651 Orders Issued After Den 9 49 141
Inactive Status 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Case Type Change 2 5 1 0 0 1 9 Total Dispositions 2,435 1,199 3,634
Total Dispositions 2,644 2,764 1,088 399 1,228 158 8,281 . .
Ending Pending 1,090 755 308 25 273 68 2519  Fnding Pending 0 0 0
Adult PPOs Issued 1,160 384 1,544
Adult PPOs Rescinded 212 55 267
Out of County Violators 2

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

* Other Civil does not include personal protection



6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated
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Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

1,284 79 129 0
3,660 351 546 71
0 23 0 11
4,944 453 675 82
6 0 5 0

85 4 136 0
1,002 306 276 0
14 0 0 0

5 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

130 30 0 0

0 0 28 0
426 0 0 0
601 0 23 0
1,696 0 93 0
0 0 0 0

16 40 0 0

60 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 3

0 0 0 55

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 23

0 0 0 1
4,041 380 561 82
903 73 114 0

Total

1,492
4,628

34
6,154

11
225
1,584
14

160
28
426
624
1,789
56

60

55

23

5,064

1,090

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed

Petitions

995
24

342

1,061

154

43

513

1,094

Children

Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition
Supplemental Petitions

Juvenile Guardianships

189 346
117 236
1 2



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 130
New Filings 425
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 555
Finalized 398
Withdrawn by Petitioner 1
Dismissed by Court 12
Transferred 0
Recission Granted 0
Recission Denied/Withdrawn 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 411
Ending Pending 144

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 61
New Filings 487
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 548
Orders Issued Ex Parte 0
Orders Issued After Hrg 393
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 13
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 50
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 456
Ending Pending 92

Ancillary
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Total
61
487

548

393

13

50

456

92

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 37
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 8
Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding 10
Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 2
Total Civil Filings 7,445
Total Criminal Filings 6,096
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 1,089
Total Non-Family Filings 14,630
Domestic Relations Filings 7,699
Personal Protection 3,128
Juvenile Code Filings 4,557
Adoption Filings 425
Misc. Family Filings 487
Total Family Filings 16,296
Grand Total Filings 30,926



