	Appellate			Criminal		Civil						
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	22	28	68	10	137	Capital 870	1	2,620	994	Damage 1,035	96	5,881
New Filings	82	119	268	620	352	5,738	6	5,104	1,003	1,015	323	14,630
Reopened	4	5	6	3	34	559	0	408	74	102	12	1,207
Total Caseload	108	152	342	633	523	7,167	7	8,132	2,071	2,152	431	21,718
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	87	194	1	52	31	63	1	429
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	3	38	0	28	1	0	2	72
Order Entered	31	35	121	610	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	797
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	282	5,514	6	0	0	0	0	5,802
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,900	177	209	126	2,412
Transferred	10	9	11	0	14	139	0	117	13	20	1	334
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	5	52	0	2,638	906	792	158	4,551
Dismissed by Court	44	64	141	17	7	66	0	536	93	89	23	1,080
Inactive Status	1	4	0	0	13	403	0	154	25	31	10	641
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	7	2	1	0	11
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	86	112	273	627	411	6,407	7	5,432	1,248	1,205	321	16,129
Ending Pending	22	40	69	6	112	760	0	2,700	823	947	110	5,589

	Domestic Relations						Adult Personal Protection		ction		
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,189	800	378	35	378	58	2,838	Beginning Pending	50	31	81
New Filings	2,402	2,629	1,002	388	1,112	166	7,699	New Filings	2,058	999	3,057
Reopened	143	90	16	1	11	2	263	Reopened	327	169	496
Total Caseload	3,734	3,519	1,396	424	1,501	226	10,800	<b>Total Caseload</b>	2,435	1,199	3,634
Bench Verdict	27	16	4	0	2	0	49	Orders Issued Ex Parte	1,068	335	1,403
Uncontested/Default/Settled	2,007	2,177	790	48	1,008	103	6,133	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	1	1	1	3	1	0	7	Transferred	0	0	0
Post-Judgment Transfers	0	0	0	318	0	0	318	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	1,176	747	1,923
Dismissed by Party	368	321	193	24	185	19	1,110	Dis./Denied After Hearin	99	68	167
Dismissed by Court	236	243	99	6	32	35	651	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
Inactive Status	230	243	0	0	0	0	031	Orders Issued After Den	92	49	141
	3	1	0			0	4	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Case Type Change	2	3	1	0	0	1	9	Total Dispositions	2,435	1,199	3,634
Total Dispositions	2,644	2,764	1,088	399	1,228	158	8,281	Ending Pending	0	0	0
Ending Pending	1,090	755	308	25	273	68	2,519	9		•	v
								Adult PPOs Issued	1,160	384	1,544
								Adult PPOs Rescinded	212	55	267
	*	Other Civil does	s not include per	sonal protectio	n			Out of County Violators	2		

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

<b>Proceedings</b>	Under.	Juvenile	Code

	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child Protective	Personal Protection	Total	
Beginning Pending	0	1,284	79	129	0	1,492	
New Filings	0	3,660	351	546	71	4,628	
Reopened	0	0	23	0	11	34	
<b>Total Caseload</b>	0	4,944	453	675	82	6,154	
Jury Verdict	0	6	0	5	0	11	
Bench Verdict	0	85	4	136	0	225	
Guilty Plea/Admission	0	1,002	306	276	0	1,584	
Prosecutor Waiver	0	14	0	0	0	14	
Traditional Waiver	0	5	0	0	0	5	
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Dismissed by Court	0	130	30	0	0	160	
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	28	0	28	
Consent Calendar	0	426	0	0	0	426	
Transferred	0	601	0	23	0	624	
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	1,696	0	93	0	1,789	
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Inactive Status	0	16	40	0	0	56	
Not Charged	0	60	0	0	0	60	
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	3	3	
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	55	55	
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	23	23	
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	1	1	
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	0	4,041	380	561	82	5,064	
<b>Ending Pending</b>	0	903	73	114	0	1,090	

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings	995
PPOs Issued Against a Minor	24
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	5
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	342
Already Under Supervision	
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	1,061
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of	154
Human Services	
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	43
Already Under Court Jurisdiction	73
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the	513
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	1,094
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan	0
Children's Institute for Observation	
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year	
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	189	346
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	117	236
Supplemental Petitions	1	2

Juvenile Guardianships

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2006 through 12/31/2006

**Proceedings Under Adoption Code** 

	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	130
New Filings	425
Reopened	0
<b>Total Caseload</b>	555
Finalized	398
Withdrawn by Petitioner	1
Dismissed by Court	12
Transferred	0
Recission Granted	0
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	0
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	411
<b>Ending Pending</b>	144

	Miscellaneous Family			
	Other Family	Ancillary	Total	
Beginning Pending	61	0	61	
New Filings	487	0	487	
Reopened	0	0	0	
Total Caseload	548	0	548	
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	
Orders Issued After Hrg	393	0	393	
Petition Granted	0	0	0	
Transferred	0	0	0	
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	
Dis./Denied After Hearing	13	0	13	
Petition Denied	0	0	0	
Dismissed by Party	50	0	50	
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0	
Deferred	0	0	0	
Case Type Change	0	0	0	
<b>Total Dispositions</b>	456	0	456	
<b>Ending Pending</b>	92	0	92	

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	37 8 10 2
Total Civil Filings Total Criminal Filings Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings Total Non-Family Filings	7,445 6,096 1,089 <b>14,630</b>
Domestic Relations Filings Personal Protection Juvenile Code Filings Adoption Filings Misc. Family Filings Total Family Filings	7,699 3,128 4,557 425 487 16,296
Grand Total Filings	30,926